
Clay County Schools 

Fall Activity Bus Schedule  

2024-2025 

The schedule below will vary depending on the number of stops. 

 

DEPARTURE TIME IS 6:00 p.m.    DEPARTURE  TIME IS 5:30 pm. 

Driver – Gary Keen                                                                         Driver - Andrea Leftwich                 

6:00 p.m.  Clay                                                          5:30 pm.         Big Otter Elementary 

6:10 p.m.  Maysel Hill                                               5:40 pm.                   Clay/Calhoun County Line 

6:15 p.m.  Valley Fork Area                                      6:00 pm.                   Wallback Exit 

6:20 p.m.  Wallback Exit                                           6:05 pm.                   Valley Fork School 

6:30 p.m.  Big Otter Exit I-79                                    6:25 pm.                   Servia Exit 

6:40 p.m.  Servia Exit                                                6:30 pm.                   Obrien Road 

7:00 p.m.  Ivydale                                                      6:40 pm.                   Ivydale Bridge 

7:10 p.m.  Spread Park                                              6:45 pm.                   Otter Lick Road 

                                                                                                         6:50 pm.                   Rush Fork Road 

Driver – Norman Ramsey 

6:00 p.m.  Clay 

6:10 p.m.  Triplett Ridge 

6:20 p.m.  Antioch Church 

6:45 p.m.  Harrison Area 

7:05 p.m.  Top of Widen Hill 

7:30 p.m.  Dille Area 

 

Driver – Brenda Griffin 

6:00 p.m. Clay 

6:05 p.m. Hartland 

6:10 p.m. Bickmore 

6:15 p.m. 

6:20 p.m.  

Indore 

Lower Sycamore  

6:30 p.m. Lizemore 

6:40 p.m. Bentree 

6:45 p.m. 

 

Dixie 

 

 

Driver - Dustin Fitzwater  

  

6:00 p.m. Clay 

6:10 p.m. 

6:15 p.m. 

6:30 p.m. 

Varney Town 

Twistabout 

Queen Shoals Bridge  

6:40 p.m. H.E. White School  

6:55 p.m. Glenn Post Office  

7:10 p.m. Samples Road   

7:15 p.m. Scenic River Road 

  

 


